Sheridan Community Schools

24795 N. Hinesley Road • Sheridan, Indiana 46069-1199 • 317.758.4172 • 317.758.6248 Facsimile

Board of School Trustees

Todd Roberts, President John Hunt, Vice-President Nancy Boone, Secretary Dan Fleming, Member John Perrine, Member

Executive Session

The Sheridan Community Schools Board of School Trustees met in an Executive Session on Monday, March 14, 2022 with President Todd Roberts calling the meeting to order at 6:07 PM in the high school conference room with board members Todd Roberts, John Hunt, Nancy Boone, and Dan Fleming attending, as well as Superintendent, Mary Roberson and Dr. Dave Mundy.

Agenda:

Executive Session of the Board in accordance with Indiana Code 5-14-1.5-6.1b

5. To receive information about prospective employees.

The Executive Session Meeting adjourned at 6:28 PM. Dan Fleming made the motion to adjourn that was seconded by John Hunt and carried 4-0.

Signature below certifies that discussion in the Executive Session was confined to topics noted above and properly noticed for the public and media per Indiana law.

Nancy Boone, Secretary	